A.L.L. Construction, Inc. PO BOX 232 MT. STORM, WV 26739

Phone: 304-693-7131	Fax: 304-693-7199
DATE: 12/29/14 TO: WV Penchesing FROM COMPANY:	1: Steve Szazo
FAX: 304 558-3970	
NO OF PAGES: // (including	ng cover page)
MESSAGE: Openation! This is for 2 Part Fax. Please Port 2 Following. Fax 1 of 2 augumn Vis Fordey Today	
IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL THE PAGE(S)), PLEASE CALL AS SOON AS
POSSIBLE.	Opened to Determine Contents
BIREALO DEP/12308 CRFQ 0313 DEP/500000021	12/31/14 10:01:08 West Virginia Purchasing Division

BID RECEIVED LATE
BUYER
WITNESS
DISQUALIFIED

RFQ No: DEP 15 × 21

Buyer: 6C/51

Bid Opening Date: 12-30-14

Bid Opening Time: 1-30

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THES	SE PRESENTS, That we,	the undersigned, <u>A.L.L. Construction</u> , Inc.
		, as Principal, and Liberty Mutual Insurance
with its principal of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the p	office in the City of <u>Bosto</u> penal sum of <u>Five Perce</u>	, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of MA_on, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State ent of Amount Bid (\$) for the payment of which lives, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
Department of Administration a certa	ain bid or proposal, attach	hereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the ned hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for DEP16308 Permit S-52-80 Grant Co, WV
NOW THEREFORE,		
nereto and shall furnish any other bo agreement created by the acceptanc	epted and the Principal shands and insurance require of said bid, then this obstacted and agreed that the	hall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached red by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the bligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full he liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
ay impaired or affected by any exte aive notice of any such extension.	nsion of the time within w	and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby the hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
		these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
19th_day of November	, 20 <u>14</u> .	
2 Marie		
rincipal Corporate Seal		A.L.L. Construction, Inc.
基础基本的基础 。。		(Name of Principal)
		By
		(Must be President or
The state of the s		Vice President)
		President (Title)
ırety Corporate Seal		Liberty Mutual Insurance Company
arety corporate ocur		(Name of Surety)
		A umb. I Show the
		Miller Skrudell
		Attorney-in-Fact Kimberly S. Burdette, WV Licensed Resident A
IPORTANT – Surety executing bo just be affixed, a power of attorne	nds must be licensed in must be attached.	n West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals

This Fower of Attorney limits the acts of those named herein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated.

Certificate No. 6266388

American Fire and Casualty Company
The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company

Liberty Mutual Insurance Company West American Insurance Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

(NOWN ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That American	n Fire & Casualty Company and The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws o
he State of New Hampshire, that Liberty Mutual Insurance Compa	any is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Massachusetts, and West American Insurance Company
s a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of India	ana (herein collectively called the "Companies"), pursuant to and by authority herein set forth, does hereby name, constitute
and appoint, Andrew K. Teeter; Christopher A. Michel	: Douglas P. Taylor; Janis K. Peacock; Kimberly L. Miles; Kimberly S. Burdette

all of the city of <u>Charleston</u>, state of <u>WV</u> each individually if there be more than one named, its true and lawful attorney-in-fact to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver, for and on its behalf as surety and as its act and deed, any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations, in pursuance of these presents and shall be as binding upon the Companies as if they have been duly signed by the president and attested by the secretary of the Companies in their own proper persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Power of Attorney has been subscribed by an authorized officer or official of the Companies and the corporate seals of the Companies have been affixed thereto this __29th __day of _August ______, _2013 __.

1906 G (1918) (1912) (1911)

STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF KING

SS

American Fire and Casualty Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company Liberty Mutual Insurance Company West American Insurance Company

By: Creamy W. Dayannort Assistant S.

Gregory W. Davenport, Assistant Secretary

On this 29th day of August , 2013, before me personally appeared Gregory W. Davenport, who acknowledged himself to be the Assistant Secretary of American Fire and Casualty Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, The Ohio Casualty Company, and West American Insurance Company, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my notarial seal at Seattle, Washington, on the day and year first above written,



KD Riley , Notan Public

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-laws and Authorizations of American Fire and Casualty Company, The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company which resolutions are now in full force and effect reading as follows:

ARTICLE IV – OFFICERS – Section 12. Power of Attorney. Any officer or other official of the Corporation authorized for that purpose in writing by the Chairman or the President, and subject to such limitation as the Chairman or the President may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Corporation to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Corporation by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Corporation. When so executed, such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the President and attested to by the Secretary. Any power or authority granted to any representative or attorney-in-fact under the provisions of this article may be revoked at any time by the Board, the Chairman, the President or by the officer or officers granting such power or authority.

ARTICLE XIII – Execution of Contracts – SECTION 5. Surety Bonds and Undertakings. Any officer of the Company authorized for that purpose in writing by the chairman or the president, and subject to such limitations as the chairman or the president may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Company by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Company. When so executed such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the president and attested by the secretary.

Certificate of Designation – The President of the Company, acting pursuant to the Bylaws of the Company, authorizes Gregory W. Davenport, Assistant Secretary to appoint such attorneys-in-fact as may be necessary to act on behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations.

Authorization – By unanimous consent of the Company's Board of Directors, the Company consents that facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any assistant secretary of the Company, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company in connection with surety bonds, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

I, David M. Carey, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, of American Fire and Casualty Company, The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company do hereby certify that the original power of attorney of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.



y: Afavid / Lary
David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary

BUFFALO COAL COMPANY, INC. – Permit Number S-52-80 -REVISED- BID SCHEDULE

DEP 16308

C	1	/7	1 10300
Company Name:	A.L.L	CONSTRUCTION	TAI
	1	-	JULY C

Address: P.O. Box 232, MT. STORM, WV 26739

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding Unit Prices, when the Unit Price appears to be unreasonable.

1.0	177 (3)		DESCRIPTION	1	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	Lump Sum Mobilization and Demobilization (Cannot be more of TOTAL AMOUNT BID for the Project)		Mobilization and Demobilization (Cannot be more than 10% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID for the Project)	\$	85,000 2	\$ 85,000 5
2.0	Lur	np Sum	Construction Layout Stakes (Cannot be more than 5% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID for the Project)	\$		\$ 30,000
3.0	Lun	np Sum	Quality Control (Cannot be more than 5% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID for the Project)	\$		\$ 35,000
4.1	Lun	np Sum	Site Preparation (Cannot be more than 10% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID for the Project)	\$	85,000	\$ 85,000
4.2	500	TN	Incidental Stone	\$	22.00	6
4.3	2800	LF	Fence	\$	10.10	\$ 28,280.00
4.4	6	EA	Farm Gate	\$	935.00	-0,000.00
4.5	1,000	LF	Access Road Number One	\$	10.00	\$ 1
5.1	6,200	LF	Straw Wattles	\$	3.55	1000.00
5.2	2,100	LF	Silt Fence	\$	3.10	,0/0.03
6.0	41	AC	Revegetation (Plan View)	\$	3,850.00	\$ 6,510.00
7.1	800	LF	2.0 Ft. Deep "Vee" Shaped Grouted Riprap Ditch	\$	62.00	\$ 49,600=
7.2	1,550	LF	2.5 Ft. Deep "Vee" Shaped Grouted Riprap Ditch	\$	56-50	\$ 87,575.00
7.3	500	LF	3.0 Ft. Deep "Vee" Shaped Grouted Riprap Ditch	\$	71.75	\$ 35,875.00
7.4	Lump	Sum	Spillway Number One	\$	2,250.00	\$ 2,250,00
7.5	Lump	Sum	Spillway Number Two	\$	2,250.00	,
7.6	Lump	Sum	Spillway Number Three	\$	2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00
7.7	Lump	Sum	Spillway Number Four	\$	2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00
7.8	Lump	Sum	Spillway Number Five	\$	5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00
7.9	Lump	Sum	Siphon Box		16,525.00	A
7.10	Lump	Sum	Distribution Box	\$	8665.00	\$ 16,525.00
7.11	400	LF	8" SDR35 PVC Pipe	\$	24.40	
7.12	1,900	LF	6" HDPE DR-17 Pipe	\$	27.20	\$ 9,760.00
7.13	100	LF	4" HDPE DR-17 Pipe	\$	26.40	-1,000.00
7.14	70	LF	Pipe Number One	\$	80.00	
7.15	61	LF	Pipe Number Two	\$	55.00	7,000.00
7.16	Lump !	Sum	Weir		3,935.00	3,322.00
.17	Lump S	Sum	Intake Support System			\$ 3,935.00
8.0	90,000	CY	Unclassified Excavation	\$	3,460.00	-,760.03
0.1	500	LF	12" Subsurface Drain	\$	42.00	-1,500.00
0.2	50	LF	Conveyance Pipe	\$		\$ 21,000.00
0.3	5	EA	12" Inline Cleanout	\$		\$ 5,000
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		TOTAL.		\$ 1,071	4/0.00

Bidders Authorized Signature:

Date: 12/24/14

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Logal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

¹ If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.
2 You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.osmre.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one cruity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/16

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16. When possible, please type your information onto this form to reduce errors on our end. NOTE: Signature and date this form is signed must be recent (within the last month) to be considered for a current bid

Part A: General Information

Business Name: All Comments
Address: P.O. Box 232 The Tax Payer ID No.: 55 -0700300
City:MT STORM State: WV Zip Code: 2/729 Phone: 2/1/23 =1-
Fax No.: 304 693-7199 E-mail address: all estimator e frontier 6m
Part B: Legal Structure
Corporation () Sole Proprietorship
Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC
() Other (please specify) () LLC
Part C. Courter
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that artistical for the certification of the control of the following options of the certification for the certification of the
one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
* C <
have the express authority to certify that:
(print name)
el control of the con
1. Information on the attached Entity Occasion
A TOTAL AND TO MANUAL THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE
to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form.
to provide the missing of corrected information. Sign and data between
Part D.
* V *
Our business currently is not listed in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all
information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
planter of C
12/29/14 Se y
Date Signature Title Se ESTIMA to
IMPORIANT! In order to certify in Part C to the assessment of the CC STIME OF
Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Part D.

Contractor's Business Name:

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors:
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	Mauses Kitzmiller Po Box 232	Position/Title Telephone #	YP / mens
Begin Date:	Mr. Sonn, WV 26739 6/28/13	% of Ownership Ending Date:	304 693 - 7131 51
Name Address	PASON KITEMILLER P.O. BOX 232	Position/Title Telephone #	fres 304 693-7131
Begin Date:	1/28/13 6/28/13	% of Ownership Ending Date:	49
Name Address	ROBECCS AMTOWER 1.0. Box 232	Position/Title Telephone #	Set. 324 693-713
Begin Date:	Mr. Sram, WV 6/28/12	% of Ownership Ending Date:	Ø
Name Address		Position/Title Telephone #	
Begin Date:		% of Ownership Ending Date:	

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

(Dep 163 8)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

MANDATE: Under W. Va. Code §5A-3-10a, no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and: (1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate; or (2) the debtor is in employer default.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition listed above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of the W. Va. Code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Employer default" means having an outstanding balance or liability to the old fund or to the uninsured employers' fund or being in policy default, as defined in W. Va. Code § 23-2c-2, failure to maintain mandatory workers' compensation coverage, or failure to fully meet its obligations as a workers' compensation self-insured employer. An employer is not in employer default if it has entered into a repayment agreement with the Insurance Commissioner and remains in compliance with the obligations under the repayment agreement.

"Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor's authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty of law for false swearing (W. Va. Code §61-5-3) that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined above and that neither vendor nor any related party are in employer default as defined above, unless the debt or employer default is permitted under the exception above.

Vendor's Name: A.L.L. Co.STR.LC.TO. Tuc.

Authorized Signature: Date: 12/24/14

State of County of June to to-wit:

Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this day of 24 ff file. 20/4

My Commission expires July 29 20/9

AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC Merry Mercy Accepts

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 07/01/2012)

NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICIAL SEAL SHERRY L STREETS State of West Virginia My Commission Expires July 29, 2019 Rt 1 Box 111 Elk Garden, WV 26717

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE:

State of West Virginia Purchasing Division

CERTIFIED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE REPORT COVERSHEET

In accordance with **West Virginia Code** § 21-1D-7b, no less than once per year, or upon completion of the project, every contractor shall provide a certified report to the public authority which let the contract. That report must include each of the items identified below in the Required Report Content section.

<u>Instructions:</u> Vendor should complete this coversheet, attach it to the required report, and submit it to the appropriate location as follows: For contracts more than \$25,000, the report should be mailed to the West Virginia Purchasing Division at 2019 Washington Street East, Charleston, WV 25305. For contracts of \$25,000 or less, the vendor should mail the report to the public authority issuing the contract.

Contract Identification:						
Contract Number:						
Contract Purpose: BLASCO COSI RECLAMATION						
Agency Requesting Work:						
Required Report Content: The attached report must include each of the items listed below. The vendor should check each box as an indication that the required information has been included in the attached report.						
Information indicating the education and training service to the requirements of West Virginia Code § 21-1D-5 was provided;						
Name of the laboratory certified by the United States Department of Health and Human Services or its successor that performs the drug tests;						
Average number of employees in connection with the construction on the public improvement;						
Drug test results for the following categories including the number of positive tests and the number of negative tests: (A) Pre-employment and new hires; (B) Reasonable suspicion; (C) Post-accident; and (D) Random.						
Vendor Contact Information:						
Vendor Name: A.L.L. Construction, Tuc. Vendor Telephone: 304 693 - 713 1						
/endor Address: P. D. Box 232 Vendor Fax: 304 693-7199						
MT. 5 Wany W.J. 26738						
10000000000000000000000000000000000000						



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNTY OF GRANT TO-WIT:
I, <u>Snare Szos</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of A.L.L. Coustrous, Inc.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that A.C.L. Construction The (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
By: Sta Syl
Title: Sr. Estinator
Company Name: A. L. L. Construction, Inc.
Date: 2/24/14
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this $\frac{24}{4}$ day of $\frac{1}{4}$ By Commission expires $\frac{2946}{4}$ July $\frac{2014}{4}$
NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICIAL SEAL SHERRY L STREETS State of West Virginia My Commission Expires July 29, 2019 Rt 1 Box 111 Elk Garden, WV 26717 NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICIAL SEAL SHERRY L STREETS Alter of West Virginia My Commission Expires July 29, 2019 Rt 1 Box 111 Elk Garden, WV 26717
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE
BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: DEP1500000021

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Nu	ımbers Rece	eived:	
(Check the box	next to each	addendum	received)

[١	1	Addendum No. 1	[]	Addendum No. 6
[]	1	Addendum No. 2	[]	Addendum No. 7
[1	1	Addendum No. 3	ſ]	Addendum No. 8
[]	Addendum No. 4	1]	Addendum No. 9
]]	Addendum No. 5	[]	Addendum No. 10

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

A.L.L. Construction Two.

Company

Authorized Signature

12/24/14

Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

Revised 6/8/2012

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS (Construction Contracts Only)

1. CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE: West Virginia Code § 21-11-2 requires that all persons desiring to perform contracting work in this state be licensed. The West Virginia Contractors Licensing Board is empowered to issue the contractor's license. Applications for a contractor's license may be made by contacting the West Virginia Division of Labor. West Virginia Code § 21-11-11 requires any prospective Vendor to include the contractor's license number on its bid. Failure to include a contractor's license number on the bid shall result in Vendor's bid being disqualified. Vendors should include a contractor's license number in the space provided below.

Contractor's Name:_	A.L.	. L.	Cons 7	WETTON	, INC
Contractor's License	No	Wi	0106	38	

The apparent successful Vendor must furnish a copy of its contractor's license prior to the issuance of a Award Document.

- 2. DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT: W. Va. Code § 21-1D-5 provides that any solicitation for a public improvement contract requires each Vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the Vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy. To comply with this law, Vendor must either complete the enclosed drug-free workplace affidavit and submit the same with its bid or complete a similar affidavit that fulfills all of the requirements of the applicable code. Failure to submit the signed and notarized drug-free workplace affidavit or a similar affidavit that fully complies with the requirements of the applicable code, with the bid shall result in disqualification of Vendor's bid. Pursuant to W. Va. Code 21-1D-2(b) and (k), this provision does not apply to public improvement contracts the value of which is \$100,000 or less or temporary or emergency repairs.
 - 2.1.DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE POLICY: Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 21-1D-4, Vendor and its subcontractors must implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy that complies with said article. The awarding public authority shall cancel this contract if: (1) Vendor fails to implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy described in the preceding paragraph, (2) Vendor fails to provide information regarding implementation of its drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or (3) Vendor provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy. Pursuant to W. Va. Code 21-1D-2(b) and (k), this provision does not apply to public improvement contracts the value of which is \$100,000 or less or temporary or emergency repairs.
- 3. DRUG FREE WORKPLACE REPORT: Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 21-1D-7b, no less than once per year, or upon completion of the project, every contractor shall provide a certified report to the public authority which let the contract. For contracts over \$25,000, the

CERTIFICATIONAND SIGNATURE PAGE

By signing below, or submitting documentation through wvOASIS, I certify that I have reviewed this Solicitation in its entirety; understand the requirements, terms and conditions, and other information contained herein; that I am submitting this bid, offer or proposal for review and consideration; that I am authorized by the vendor to execute and submit this bid, offer, or proposal, or any documents related thereto on vendor's behalf; that I am authorized to bind the vendor in a contractual relationship; and that to the best of my knowledge, the vendor has properly registered with any State agency that may require registration.

CONSTRUCTION, INC (Company)

(Authorized Signature) (Representative Name, Title)

304 693 -7131 304 693 -7199 12/24/14 (Phone Number) (Fax Number) (Date)

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: DEPIS 00000021 (DEP 16308)

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

		umbers Received: ox next to each addendum	received)	
	(Check the bo	ox next to each addendan	riccerved)	
		Addendum No. 1		Addendum No. 6
		Addendum No. 2		Addendum No. 7
		Addendum No. 3		Addendum No. 8
		Addendum No. 4		Addendum No. 9
		Addendum No. 5		Addendum No. 10
	I further unde discussion he	erstand that any verbal re ld between Vendor's rep	presentation resentatives	ddenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. made or assumed to be made during any oral and any state personnel is not binding. Only ne specifications by an official addendum is
	A.L.L. Company Authorized Si	ONS TWC TON -	INC	
	Authorized	gnature		
/	12/24/	iy		
	Date			
	NOTE: This document prod	s addendum acknowledgessing.	gement shou	ald be submitted with the bid to expedite



Purchasing Divison 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia Request for Quotation 32 — Reclamation

Proc Folder: 18934

Doc Description: Addendum No 03: Buffalo Coal Co., S-52-80, DEP16308 Reclam.

Proc Type: Central Purchase Order

	The Type Central Furchase Order						
Date Issued	Solicitation Closes	Solicitati	on No	Version			
2014-12-08	2014-12-30 13:30:00	CRFQ	0313 DEP1500000021	4			

BID RECEIVING LOCATION

BID CLERK

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON

WV 25305

US

VENDOR

Vendor Name, Address and Telephone Number:

A.L.L. CONSTRUCTION INC.

P.O. Box 232

Mr. STURM, WV 26739

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

Jamie H Adkins (304) 926-0499

jamie.h.adkins@wv.gov

Signature X

FEIN# 55-0700300

DATE 12/29/14

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Page: 1

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-001

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO			
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION		0 - 10	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION		
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	1	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 3	01		
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998		
US		us			

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	85,000	85,000°

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Mobilization and Demobilization (Cannot be more than 10% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID for the Project)

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO			
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION			ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION		
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	1	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	1		
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998		
US		US			

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
2	Construction Layout Stakes	1.00000	LS	30,000	30,000

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Extended Description:

Construction Layout Stakes (Cannot be more than 5% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID for the Project)

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO		
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION		
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301		47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301		
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998	
US		US		

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
3	Quality Control	1.00000	LS	35,0000	35,000 02

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Quality Control (Cannot be more than 5% of TOTALAMOUNT BID for the Project)

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO			
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION			ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION		
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998		
US		US			

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
4	Site Preparation	1.00000	LS	35,000°	85,0000

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				
77111003				

Extended Description:

Site Preparation (Cannot be more than 10% of TOTALAMOUNT BID for the Project)

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PRO		ENVIRONMENTAL PRO	e les transcribes in de promote trape
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	1	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	01
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
US		US	×

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
5	Incidental Stone	500.00000	TON	22 ²²	11,000 00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Extended Description:

Incidental Stone

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PRO		ENVIRONMENTAL PRO OFFICE OF SPECIAL RE	
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	01	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	11
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
6	Fence	2800.00000	LF	10.10	28, 280=

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Fence

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PRO	ECLAMATION	ENVIRONMENTAL PRO-	
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	1	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	1
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
7	Farm Gate	6.00000	EA	935°	5,61000

	Model #	Specification	Manufacturer	Comm Code
				77111603
				77111603

Extended Description:

Farm Gate

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PRO		ENVIRONMENTAL PRO	AN A
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	01	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	01
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
8	Access Road Number One	1000.00000	LF	1000	10,000

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Access Road Number One

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO			
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301		OFFICE OF SPECIAL F	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301		
PHILIPPI WV26416		PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998		
us		us			

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
9	Straw Wattles	6200.00000	LF	3.55	22,0/00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model	
77111603	

Extended Description:

Straw Wattles

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO		
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION		The second secon	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION	
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	1	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301	ı	
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998	
US	-	US		

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
10	Silt Fence	2100.00000	LF	2/2	1 = 1,00
				3	6,510

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Extended Description:

Silt Fence

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO		
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION			ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION	
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	1	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 3	01	
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998	
US	us			

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
11	Revegetation (Plan View)	41.00000	ACRE	3,850 =	157.85000

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603	_			

Revegetation (Plan View)

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO		
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION			ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION	
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	1	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	01	
PHILIPPI WV26416		PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998	
US		US		

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
12	2.0 Ft. Deep V shaped Riprap Ditch	800.00000	LF	62°	49,6000

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				
7/111603				

Extended Description:

2.0 Ft. Deep V Shaped Grouted Riprap Ditch

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PRO	ECLAMATION	ENVIRONMENTAL PRO	RECLAMATION
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 3	WV26416	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	01 WV 26416-9998
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
13	2.5 Ft. Deep V shaped Riprap Ditch	1550.00000	LF	56 50	87,575°°

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				
10.0000 NO 000 ACMBEST CHARLES				

2.5 Ft. Deep V Shaped Grouted Riprap Ditch

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO			
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION		A SECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF T	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION		
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 3)1	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 3	01		
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998		
US		us			

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
14	3.0 Ft. Deep V shaped Riprap Ditch	500.00000	LF	71.75	35.875 -

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Extended Description :

3.0 Ft. Deep V Shaped Grouted Riprap Ditch

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO			
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION		OFFICE OF SPECIAL I	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION		
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 3	J1	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 3	301		
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998		
US		US			

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
15	Spillway Number One	1.00000	LS	2 2 6 30	7 - 2 00
				2,230	2,250 -

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Extended Description:

Spillway Number One

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO			
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION			ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION		
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	01	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	01		
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998		
US	us				

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
16	Spillway Number Two	1.00000	LS	2,25000	2,2500

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Spillway Number Two

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION		ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION	
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301		47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301	
PHILIPPI WV26416		PHILIPPI WV 26416-9998	
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
17	Spillway Number Three	1.00000	LS	2,250 00	2,25000

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				1 31 1 35 - 15 a 1

Extended Description:

Spillway Number Three

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO		
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION		CANDAL CO. A NOW AN CANDAL CANDAL AND ANALYSIS OF THE CO.	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION	
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301		47 SCHOOL ST, STE 3	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301	
PHILIPPI WV26416		PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998	
US		US		

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
18	Spillway Number Four	1.00000	LS	2,25000	2,25000

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				10100

Spillway Number Four

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO		
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION			ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION	
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 3	01	47 SCHOOL ST, STE	301	
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998	
US		us		

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
19	Spillway Number Five	1.00000	LS	5,4000	5,4000

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	- 0
77111603				

Extended Description:

Spillway Number Five

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROOFFICE OF SPECIAL F	RECLAMATION	ENVIRONMENTAL PROOFFICE OF SPECIAL F	RECLAMATION
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
20	Siphon Box	1.00000	LS	11 62600	, a
				16,325	16,525

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				
77111603				

Extended Description:

Siphon Box

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PRO		ENVIRONMENTAL PRO	
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 3	01	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	01
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
21	Distribution Box	1.00000	LS	8,665 =	8,6650

Model #	Specification	Manufacturer	Comm Code
			77111603
			77111603

Distribution Box

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PRO OFFICE OF SPECIAL R 47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	ECLAMATION	ENVIRONMENTAL PRO	ECLAMATION
PHILIPPI	WV26416	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	WV 26416-9998
us		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
22	8 inch SDR35 PVC Pipe	400.00000	LF	24 40	9,76000

Model #	Specification	Manufacturer	Comm Code
			77111603
			77111603

Extended Description:

8 inch SDR35 PVC Pipe

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PRO OFFICE OF SPECIAL RE	ECLAMATION	ENVIRONMENTAL PRO OFFICE OF SPECIAL R	
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	1	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	01
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
23	6 inch HDPE DR-17 Pipe	1900.00000	LF	2720	51,68000

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				
Jacobs State Committee Committee				

6 inch HDPE DR-17 Pipe

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
		ENVIRONMENTAL PRO-	
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	1	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	1
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
24	4 inch HDPE DR-17 Pipe	100.00000	LF	26.40	2,64000

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Extended Description:

4 inch HDPE DR-17 Pipe

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PR OFFICE OF SPECIAL I		ENVIRONMENTAL PRO	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 3	01	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 36	01
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
25	Pipe Number One	70.00000	LF	80 %	5,6000

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Extended Description:

Pipe Number One

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PRO		ENVIRONMENTAL PRO	
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	1	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 3	001
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
26	Pipe Number Two	61.00000	LF	55 ª	3355 20

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Pipe Number Two

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PROOFFICE OF SPECIAL F		ENVIRONMENTAL PRO	
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 3	01	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	01
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
US		us	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
27	Weir	1.00000	LS	20200	2 - 00
				3,933	3,935

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	1.00
77111603	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -			
13.411.193.5				

Extended Description:

Weir

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PRO OFFICE OF SPECIAL R	ECLAMATION	ENVIRONMENTAL PRO	
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	1	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 3	01
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
28	Intake Support System	1.00000	LS	3,4600	3,4600

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	-
77111603				

Intake Support System

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO			
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION		OFFICE OF SPECIAL F	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION		
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 3	001	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 3	01		
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998		
US		US			

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
29	Unclassified Excavation	90000.00000	CY	305	274500 00

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603		The state of the s		
77111000				

Extended Description :

Unclassified Excavation

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO		
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION			ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION	
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301		47 SCHOOL ST, STE 301		
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998	
US		US		

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
30	12 inch Subsurface Drain	500.00000	LF	4200	21,000

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603			The second secon	

Extended Description:

12 inch Subsurface Drain

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
ENVIRONMENTAL PRO OFFICE OF SPECIAL R 47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	ECLAMATION	ENVIRONMENTAL PRO OFFICE OF SPECIAL R 47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	ECLAMATION
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998
US		US	

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
31	Conveyance Pipe	50.00000	LF	2,60	150 00
				21	1,280

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
77111603				

Conveyance Pipe

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO			
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION			ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION		
47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	1	47 SCHOOL ST, STE 30	01		
PHILIPPI	WV26416	PHILIPPI	WV 26416-9998		
US		US			

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
32	12 inch Inline Cleanout	5.00000	EA	10000	50000

Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	Assess XVI
	Total Control of the		
	Manufacturer	Manufacturer Specification	Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

12 inch Inline Cleanout

	Document Phase	Document Description	Page
DEP1500000021	Final	Addendum No 03: Buffalo Coal C	15 of
		o.,S-52-80, DEP16308 Reclam.	15

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

See attached document(s) for additional Terms and Conditions